Superintendent of Schools – Foster Youth Services Maximum Eligible Title IV-E Draw Down”, 

attached here to and by this reference incorporated herein.   

3.2 Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the Subrecipient 

under this Agreement is five million, six hundred and eighty-seven thousand, and sixteen dollars 

($5,687,016). For the period of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, in no event shall 

compensation paid for services performed under this agreement be in excess of one million, 

thirty four thousand and ninety seven dollars ($1,034,097). For the period of July 1, 2026 

through June 30, 2027, in no event shall compensation paid for the services performed under 

this Agreement be in excess of one million, eighty seven thousand, three hundred and eighty six 

dollars ($1,087,386). For the period of July 1, 2027 through June 30, 2028, in no event shall 

compensation for these services performed under this Agreement be in excess of one million, 

one hundred and thirty two thousand, eight hundred and twenty five dollars ($1,132,825). For 

the optional twelve (12) month extension for the period of July 1, 2028 through June 30, 2029, in 

no event shall compensation paid for services performed under this Agreement be in excess of 

one million, one hundred and eighty nine thousand, twenty three dollars ($1,189,023). For the 

optional twelve (12) month extension for the period of July 1, 2029 through June 30, 2030, in no 

event shall compensation paid for services performed under this Agreement be in excess of one 

million, two hundred and forty three thousand, six hundred and eighty five dollars ($1,243,685). 

3.3  Subrecipient is responsible for the Non-Title IV-E eligible activities cost of their 

FCSS-Foster Youth Services as well as the Non-Federal Share of cost of Title IV-E eligible 

activities. The Non-Federal Share of Title IV-E eligible activities is estimated at approximately

[...]

Agreement for any political activity or to further the election or defeat of any candidate for public 

office. 

13.16 Clean Air Act and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act. If the compensation 

to be paid by the County under this Agreement exceeds One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($150,000) of Federal funding, Subrecipient agrees to comply with all applicable 

standards, orders or regulations issued pursuant to the Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. 7401–7671q) 

and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act as amended (33 U.S.C. 1251–1387). Violations